NEC Solid State Relays (All devices are available in lead free lead finish)
1 Form A/1 Form B
Classification Package Device
2 Form A/2 Form B
Dual 1 Form A/1 Form B
1 Form C
6 Pin DIP
4 Pin SOP

1 Form A/1 Form B 6 Pin DIP
1 Form C 8 Pin SOP High Voltage Devices
NEC’s Part Numbering System
PS7XXXL-XX-XX-X A = Lead (Pb) Free Finish
No Letter = Standard Lead Finish
1A, 1B = 1 Form A/1 Form B
2A, 2B = 2 Form A/2 Form B
                  (Dual 1 Form A/1 Form B)
1C - 1 Form C
PS71XX     6 or 8 Pin DIP
PS72XX     4 or 8 Pin SOP
PS73XX     6 Pin DIP
PS74XX     4 Pin SOP
PS78XX     4 Pin Mini-Flat
Lead Configurations
DIP
or
Gull
Wing "L"
SOP
All DIP products
are available in
Surface Mount
which is indicated
with a "L".
Taping E3/E4 = Small Reel
             F3/F4 = Large Reel
All SOP products are available in T&R. Most
DIP product are available in Surface Mount/ T&R.
Mini-Flat
7.6 mm
7 mm
4.6 mm
Pin Pitch
2.54 mm
DIP
SOP
2.54 mm
Mini-Flat
1.27 mm
California Eastern Laboratories
Solid State Relays Selection Guide
High Isolation Voltage Devices
6 Pin DIP
1 Form A/1 Form B
Standard Lead Bending Taping Option
PS7341-1A
PS7341-1B
PS7342-1A
PS7360-1A
PS7341L-1A
PS7341L-1B
PS7342L-1A
PS7360L-1A
PS7341L-1A-E3, E4
PS7341L-1B-E3, E4
PS7342L-1A-E3, E4
PS7360L-1A-E3, E4
4 Pin SOP
1 Form A PS7431-1A PS7431-1A-E3, E4
High Voltage Devices
6 Pin DIP
1 Form A/1 Form B
PS7122A-1A
PS7122A-1B